



## Welcome to the FlinQ family

### Register your FlinQ product

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. Register your product and you will be entitled to the following:

- ✓ 1 year extra **warranty** (2+1)
- ✓ Personal **support**
- ✓ Digital warranty **certificate**
- ✓ Digital **manual**



Scan QR or go to [flinqproducts.nl/registration](https://flinqproducts.nl/registration)

**Note:** The maximum loading weight is 90 kg. The body of the folding wagon is limited to carry items only.



### Product information

1. Handle Buckle: Lift the red part upward to adjust the wagon handle to your preferred height, then press the red part downward to lock it in place.
2. Handle: The handle is retractable.
3. Steel Frame: Maximum weight capacity is 90 kg.
4. 600D Oxford Cloth: Very durable with high tear strength.
5. Large 8-Inch Wheels: Enable the wagon to easily traverse uneven ground.

**Note:** Do not leave the folding wagon outside in the rain. Always store it indoors.

Figure 1: Wagon after folding



Figure 2: Attach tape



Please make sure the tape is attached, otherwise the wagon can not be folded.

### Support and warranty

For support and warranty information please send an email to: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) or visit [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ is a trademark of FlinQ Commerce. Other brand and product names, logos are tradenames of trademarks / logos of their rightful owners.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)



## Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

### Registreer je FlinQ product

Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer gratis je product en profiteer onder meer van:

- ✓ 1 jaar extra **garantie** (2+1)
- ✓ Persoonlijke **ondersteuning**
- ✓ Digitaal **garantie certificaat**
- ✓ Digitale **handleiding**



Scan QR of ga naar [flinqproducts.nl/registreren/](https://flinqproducts.nl/registreren/)

**Let op:** Het maximale laadgewicht is 90 kg. De wagen is bedoelt om alleen items in te vervoeren.



### Productinformatie

1. Hengelgesp: Til het rode gedeelte omhoog om de handgreep van de wagen op de gewenste hoogte te zetten en druk vervolgens het rode gedeelte naar beneden om het op zijn plaats te vergrendelen.
2. Handvat: het handvat is intrekbaar.
3. Stalen frame: maximale draagkracht is 90 kg.
4. 600D Oxford-doek: zeer duurzaam en hoge scheursterkte.
5. Grote 8-inch wielen: zorgen ervoor dat de wagen gemakkelijk over oneffen terrein kan rijden.

**Let op:** Laat de vouwwagen niet buiten staan in de regen. Bewaar hem altijd binnen.

**Figuur 1:** Wagen na het opvouwen



**Figuur 2:** Plakband bevestigen



Zorg ervoor dat de tape is bevestigd, anders kan de wagen niet worden opgevouwen.

### Support and warranty

For support and warranty information please send an email to: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) or visit [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ is a trademark of FlinQ Commerce. Other brand and product names, logos are tradenames of trademarks / logos of their rightful owners.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)



## Willkommen in der flinq-familie

### Registrieren Sie Ihr Flinq Produkt

Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem Flinq Produkt und wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profitieren Sie von:

- ✓ Ein Jahr **Zusatzgarantie** (2+1))
- ✓ Persönlicher **technischer Unterstützung und Support**
- ✓ Digitales **Garantie-zertifikat**
- ✓ Digitales **Handbuch**



Scannen QRoder [flinqproducts.nl/registration/](https://flinqproducts.nl/registration/)

**Hinweis:** Das maximale Ladegewicht beträgt 90 kg. Der Wagen ist ausschließlich zum Transport von Gegenständen bestimmt.



### Produktinformation

1. Hebelschnalle: Heben Sie den roten Abschnitt an, um den Wagengriff auf die gewünschte Höhe einzustellen, und drücken Sie dann den roten Abschnitt nach unten, um ihn zu verriegeln.
2. Griff: Der Griff ist einziehbar.
3. Stahlrahmen: maximale Tragfähigkeit beträgt 90 kg.
4. 600D Oxford-Tuch: sehr langlebig und hohe Reißfestigkeit.
5. Große 8-Zoll-Räder: Ermöglichen ein problemloses Bewegen des Wagens über unebenes Gelände.

Bitte beachten Sie: Lassen Sie den Zeltanhänger nicht draußen im Regen stehen. Bewahren Sie es immer drinnen auf.

**Abbildung 1:** Wagen nach dem Zusammenklappen



**Abbildung 2:** Klebeband anbringen



Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Klebeband angebracht ist, sonst lässt sich der Wagen nicht zusammenklappen.

### Support and warranty

For support and warranty information please send an email to: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) or visit [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ is a trademark of Flinq Commerce. Other brand and product names, logos are tradenames of trademarks / logos of their rightful owners.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)



## Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

### Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products

Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et profitez de:

- ✓ Un an de **garantie** supplémentaire
- ✓ **Soutien** personnel
- ✓ **Certificat de garantie** numérique
- ✓ Manuel **numérique**



Scannez le QR, visitez [flinqproducts.nl/registration/](https://flinqproducts.nl/registration/)

**Remarque:** Le poids maximal du tiroir est de 90 kg. Le chariot est destiné exclusivement au transport d'objets.



### Information produit

1. Boucle à levier : soulevez la section rouge pour régler la poignée du chariot à la hauteur souhaitée, puis appuyez sur la section rouge pour la verrouiller.
2. Poignée : La poignée est rétractable.
3. Cadre en acier : la capacité de charge maximale est de 90 kg.
4. Tissu Oxford 600D : très durable et haute résistance à la déchirure.
5. Grandes roues de 8 pouces : permettent au chariot de se déplacer facilement sur un terrain accidenté.

Attention : Ne laissez pas la caravane dehors sous la pluie. Gardez-le toujours à l'intérieur.

Figure 1 : Chariot après pliage



Figure 2 : Ruban adhésif attacher



Assurez-vous que le ruban adhésif est attaché, sinon le chariot ne se pliera pas.

### Support and warranty

For support and warranty information please send an email to: [info@flinqproducts.nl](mailto:info@flinqproducts.nl) or visit [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl).

FlinQ is a trademark of FlinQ Commerce. Other brand and product names, logos are tradenames of trademarks / logos of their rightful owners.

FlinQ Commerce  
Eemweg 74  
3755 LD Eemnes  
Netherlands  
[www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)

**EU-declaration of conformity**

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

**Hereby we:****Company:**

FlinQ Commerce

**Address:**

Eemweg 74  
3755LD Eemnes  
The Nederland

**Declare under the sole responsibility that the following equipment:**

FlinQ Folding Wagon 100L

**Brand:**

FlinQ

**Product name:**

FlinQ Folding Wagon 100L

**Barcode / EAN:**

8720955006538

**Product type:**

Camping & Hiking Gear

**Production date:**

2024

**Produced in:**

China

**Authorized signature:**

Signed by:

**Name:**

Erwin Honing

**Title:**

CEO

**Place:**

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

**Date:**

30-05-2024

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30 / EU, 2014/35 / EU, 2011/65 / EU, 2015/863 / EU and all modifications . Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested according to harmonized standards and specifications of the Community legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 19-01-2021 (2014/35 / EU) 19-05-2021 (2014/30 / EU) 19-05 -2020 (2015/863 / EU + 2011/65 / EU 2020) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: [www.flinqproducts.nl](http://www.flinqproducts.nl)

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35 / EU  
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30 / EU  
Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65 / EU + 2015/863 / EU